Filed on behalf of: Gold Standard Instruments, LLC

Paper No. _____

By: Joseph A. Hynds, Lead Counsel R. Elizabeth Brenner-Leifer, Back-up Counsel Steven Lieberman, Back-up Counsel ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-783-6040 Facsimile: 202-783-6031 Emails: jhynds@rothwellfigg.com ebrenner@rothwellfigg.com slieberman@rothwellfigg.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

US ENDODONTICS, LLC, Petitioner,

v.

GOLD STANDARD INSTRUMENTS, LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2015-00632 Patent 8,727,773 B2

PATENT OWNER'S EXHIBIT TRANSMITTAL LETTER PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)(ii)

Case IPR2015-00632 Patent 8,727,773 B2

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)(ii), Patent Owner Gold Standard Instruments, LLC hereby informs the Board that it is uploading to the Patent Review Processing System Substitute Exhibit 2001 and Substitute Exhibit 2002.

On May 29, 2015, Patent Owner filed Exhibits 2021 and 2022 to address Petitioner's concerns regarding the completeness of Patent Owner's originally filed Exhibits 2001 and 2002. Petitioner requested that Patent Owner refile Exhibits 2021 and 2022 as Substitute Exhibits 2001 and 2002, respectively, to clarify for the record that these exhibits are substitutes for originally filed Exhibits 2001 and 2002. Patent Owner does not object and thus is refiling Exhibits 2021 and 2022 as Substitute Exhibits 2001 and 2002. The Board can ignore originally filed Exhibits 2001 and 2002, and Exhibits 2021 and 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 2, 2015

By: / Joseph A. Hynds / Joseph A. Hynds, Reg. No. 34,627 ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 Phone: 202-783-6040 Facsimile: 202-783-6031

> Counsel for Patent Owner Gold Standard Instruments, LLC

Case IPR2015-00632 Patent 8,727,773 B2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of June, 2015, a true and correct copy of

the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S EXHIBIT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)(ii) was served, via electronic mail upon

the following counsel for Petitioner US Endodontics, LLC:

Jeffrey S. Ginsberg, Esq. Matthew G. Berkowitz, Esq. Eric T. Schreiber, Esq. Kenyon & Kenyon LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004 Phone: 212-425-7200 Facsimile: 212-425-5288 Emails: jginsberg@kenyon.com mberkowitz@kenyon.com eschreiber@kenyon.com

/ Erik van Leeuwen /

Erik van Leeuwen Litigation Operations Coordinator Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

DOCKE

ARM